Presented by:

The Manager

Introduced: Referred to:

11-2-78

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA

Serial No. 555

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ACCEPTANCE OF A DONATION OF REAL PROPERTY IN THE RIVERDALE HEIGHTS SUBDIVISION FOR PURPOSES OF A PUBLIC PARK

WHEREAS, James and Ina Williamson have offered to convey their property in Riverdale Heights Subdivision to the City and Borough of Juneau for use as a public park and recreation area; and

WHEREAS, it would greatly benefit the City and Borough of Juneau to have additional public parkland in the neighborhood of the above property; and

WHEREAS, the Assembly is greatly appreciative of the offer of the Williamson's to donate the above property to the City and Borough of Juneau;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE CITY AND BOROUGH OF JUNEAU, ALASKA:

That the Mayor be authorized to accept on behalf of the City and Borough of Juneau the conveyance and dedication of the following real property from its donors, James and Ina Williamson:

Tract B, Riverdale Heights Subdivision, a part of U.S. Survey 2080, as recorded with the District Recorder's Office, First Judicial District at Juneau, Alaska.

and that the above described real property be utilized solely for public park and recreational purposes.

Adopted this 16th day of November , 1978.

mayor

Attest: